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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA - ANV i S
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 19 2016
Sherri R. Uaner, execynye Dllicer/Clerk
o, Tclits AL, o
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO-
Plaintiff,
\/\/\./ V.
01 ORLANDO BROWN (DOB: 12/04/1987) FELONY COMPLAINT
Defendant(s).

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about January 17, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of POSSESSION FOR
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION
11378, a Felony, was committed by ORLANDO BROWN, who did unlawfully possess for purpose of sale

a controlled substance, to wit, methamphetamine.
"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code

section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594."
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COUNT 2

On or about January 17, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of BRINGING
CONTRABAND INTO THE JAIL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 4573(a), a Felony, was
committed by ORLANDO BROWN, who did unlawfully, and knowingly bring and send into and assist in
bringing into and sending into Torrance Police Department Jail, a controlled substance and a device,
contrivance, instrument, and paraphernalia intended to be used for injecting and consuming a controlled

substance.
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COUNT 3

On or about January 17, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of BATTERY, in violation
of PENAL CODE SECTION 243(e)(1), a Misdemeanor, was committed by ORLANDO BROWN, who did
willfully and unlawfully use force and violence upon the person of OMENA ALEX MARKARIAN, a

person dating relationship.
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COUNT 4

On or about January 17, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of RESISTING,
DELAYING OR OBSTRUCTING A PUBLIC OFFICER, PEACE OFFICER OR EMERGENCY
MEDICAL TECHNICIAN, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 148(a)(1), a Misdemeanor, was
committed by ORLANDO BROWN, who willfully resisted, delayed, and/or obstructed Officer Such, a

peace officer , in the discharge or attempted discharge of a duty of his office or employment.

* ¥ k ¥ %

Rev. 900-1/99 DA m Page 2 case No || G

FELONY COMPLAINT




NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print

impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples

and impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings

regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and
Cunningham v. California (2007) 549 U.S. 270.

NOTICE: A Suspected Child Abuse Report (SCAR) may have been generated within the meaning
of Penal Code §§ 11166 and 11168 involving the charges alleged in this complaint. Dissemination of

a SCAR is limited by Penal Code §§ 11167 and 11167.5 and a court order is required for full
disclosure of the contents of a SCAR

NOTICE: Any allegation making a defendant ineligible to serve a state prison sentence in the

county jail shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to Penal Code § 1385.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER JJJJJll CONSISTS OF 4 COUNT(S).

KIMBER CQOLEY, DEPUTY

AGENCY: TORRANCE PD 1/0: ANDREW LEE IDNO.: 19521  PHONE:
prRNO.: N OPERATOR: RHH PRELIM. TIME EST.: 60 MINUTE(S)
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_ BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CII NO. DOB NO. RECOM'D R'TN DATE
BROWN, ORLANDO B 1241987 4541994 $30,000 01/19/2016

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel
provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.
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FELONY COMPLAINT -- ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER -- P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and
that there is sufficient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

(Strike out or add as applicable)

ORLANDO BROWN
Ct.  Charge Charge Range Allegation Alleg. Effect
1 HS 11378 16-2-3 County Jail
2 PC 4573(a) 2-3-4 County Jail
3 PC 243(e)(1) 0-364
4 PC 148(a)(1) 0-364+%0-1,000

| order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

ORLANDO BROWN Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County until such bail is given. Date of
arraignment in Superior Court will be:

ORLANDO BROWN in Dept
at: AM.
Date:

Committing Magistrate
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